Agency: Army. 

Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description: On August 9, 2022, Con-

gress was notified by congressional certifi-
cation transmittal number 21–68 of the pos-
sible sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms 
Export Control Act, of two hundred twenty- 
two (222) Javelin missiles, FGM–148; and 
thirty-three (33) Javelin Command Launch 
Units (CLU). Also included were Enhanced 
Producibility Basic Skills Trainers; missile 
simulation rounds; Security Assistance Man-
agement Directorate technical assistance;